2019-2020 Short Track and Long

Track Competition

Calendar - August 28, 2019

SHORT TRACK LONG TRACK Other STand LT
West Provincial Circuit Central Provincial Circuit East Provincial Circuit Elite Circuit All LT dates are
September 14-15 HAMILTON Ontario Preseason Meet: September 14-15, 2019
2122 Canadian ST Championships (Montreal)
20-22, 2019
28-29 OEC #1 OTTAWA
September 28-29, 2019
October 5-6
12,13
LONDON QUINTE LT Camp Milwaukee ST Canada Cup 1 Oct 18-20, 2019 (Sherbrooke)
19-20 Saturday October 19, 2019 Sunday October 20, 2019 October 16-19, 2019 Canadian LT Champs Oct 17-20, 2019 (Calgary)
OEC #2 KITCHENER WATERLOO
26-27 October 26-27, 2019
BRAMPTON
2,3 Saturday November 2, 2019
9,10
OAKVILLE KINGSTON LT Camp Milwaukee
16-17 Sunday November 17, 2019 Saturday November 16, 2019 November 13-16, 2019
23-24
MARKHAM Cdn Junior Short Track Championships (Calgary)
D 30,1 Saturday November 30, 2019 November 29-December 1, 2019
OEC #3 LONDON LT Canada Cup 1 (Fort St John, BC)
7,8 December 7-8, 2019 and Canadian ST Invitational (Montreal) Dec 6-8,2019
GLOUCESTER
14,15 Saturday December 14, 2019
21-22
LT Camp Lake Placid
28-29 December 26-30, 2019
Canadian Junior Long Track Championships/
LT Canada Cup 2 Jan 3-6, 2020 (Calgary)
January 4,5
MILTON
LT C: Ott:
11,12 Saturday January 11, 2020 amp Ottawa
JANUARY 18-19 or 25-26 LT Canada Cup 3 January 17-19, 2020
18,19 Provincial LT Championships (Lake Placid, NY)
OTTAWA
25-26
TORONTO CACLT Prep Camp
February 12 Sunday February 2, 2020
ST. LAWRENCE ST Canada Cup 2 Feb 7-9, 2020 (Sherbrooke)
89 Sunday February 9, 2020 Canadian Youth LT Champs Feb 8-9, 2020 (Red Deer, AB)
3
HAMILTON OEC #4 KINGSTON
Family Day 15-17 Monday February 17, 2020 February 15-16 , 2020
BARRIE
22-23 Saturday February 22, 2020 Special Olympics 2020 National Winter Games
Thunder Bay February 25-29, 2020
ONTARIO WINTER GAMES February 27- March 1, 2020 Barrie
March 29,1
ONTARIO ELITE CHAMPIONSHIPS
7,8 March 7-8, 2020 Cambridge
1415 ST Canada Cup Final March 13-15, 2020 (Calgary)
ST Canada Cup Junior Final
ONTARIO PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS MARCH 21-22, 2020 Sudbury March 20-22, 2020 (Richmond, BC)
21-22 LT Canada Cup 4 March 19-22, 2020 (Calgary)

28-29

Canadian Youth Short Track Championships (East)
March 28-29,2019 (Sherbrooke, QC)




